## **IDOT NEVI Round 1 Application**

## **Letter from Site Host**

This letter is being signed and delivered in connection with the application submitted by [Applicant Name] ("Applicant") in response to the Notice of Funding Opportunity (the "NOFO") issued by the Illinois Department of Transportation ("IDOT"), an agency of the State of Illinois, dated [\*], to develop Round 1 of the Illinois National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure ("NEVI") Program.

The intent of this letter is to evidence a binding, non-exclusive commitment of [Site Host Name] ("Site Host") to allow the Applicant to develop the Site Host's property located at [Insert proposed Project Site Address] ("Proposed Project Site"). This commitment from the Site Host is expected to ensure that the Project can proceed smoothly, adhering to legal and regulatory requirements while mitigating any potential issues related to site ownership or access and usage rights.

By signing this letter the Site Host confirms that, contingent upon award by IDOT of an agreement ("Agreement") to the Applicant under the Illinois NEVI Program, the Site Host agrees to execute an agreement with the Applicant (or its designee) necessary to afford access and use of the Site for the construction of compliant electric vehicle Charging Stations and all the associated amenities, and for the operation of the Site for a minimum of 5 years from the commencement of operations.

To Be Completed By Applicant	
Name of Company / Organization	
Company / Organization Street Address	
Company / Organization City	
Company / Organization State	
Company / Organization Zip Code	
General Business Phone	
Authorized Representative of the Company Name	
Authorized Representative of the Company Phone	
Authorized Representative of the Company Email	
Signature	
Date	
To Be Completed By Site Host	
Site Host (if same as Company / Organization	
above, please re-enter	
Site Host Street Address	
Site Host City	
Site Host State	
Site Zip Code	
Site Host General Business Phone	
Authorized Representative of the Site Name	
Authorized Representative of the Site Phone	
Authorized Representative of the Site Email	
Site Host Signature	
Date	
For the nurnoses of compliance with 23 CFR 680	related to the Letter from Site Host submit

For the purposes of compliance with 23 CFR 680, related to the Letter from Site Host, submit with your application the property deed or, if applicable, proof of an agreement with the deed holder such as a lease agreement, mortgage statement, or a tax bill (PDF format) of the property.

